Table 2.2.2 Households remaining in tenure over ten year period

Percentages

Base Wave 1

Proportion remaining in tenure by number of (waves) years
Wave 2 Wave3 Wave4 Wave5 Waveb Wave7 Wave8 Wave9 Wave 10

Including deaths
Owner-occupied
Private rented
Social rented

Excluding deaths
Owner-occupied
Private rented
Social rented

100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0
100.0
100.0

96.6
77.4
92.8

97.5
78.4
94.2

94.5
65.1
88.6

96.0
66.1
91.4

92.9
53.4
83.0

95.1
54.9
87.6

91.5
50.1
78.1

94.6
52.2
84.2

89.9
45.9
744

94.0
48.2
81.2

88.4
37.9
68.0

93.5
40.8
76.3

87.7
33.8
64.3

93.6
37.2
73.8

87.0
30.2
61.1

94.0
33.7
713

85.6
30.4
58.3

93.6
34.8
69.4

83.4
25.3
53.1

93.0
29.4
66.2

Source: Sefton - data from British Household Panel Survey, 2007.




