Table 2.2.2 Households remaining in tenure over ten year period Percentages

	Proportion remaining in tenure by number of (waves) years										
	Base	Wave 1	Wave 2	Wave 3	Wave 4	Wave 5	Wave 6	Wave 7	Wave 8	Wave 9	Wave 10
Including deaths											
Owner-occupied	100.0	96.6	94.5	92.9	91.5	89.9	88.4	87.7	87.0	85.6	83.4
Private rented	100.0	77.4	65.1	53.4	50.1	45.9	37.9	33.8	30.2	30.4	25.3
Social rented	100.0	92.8	88.6	83.0	78.1	74.4	68.0	64.3	61.1	58.3	53.1
Excluding deaths											
Owner-occupied	100.0	97.5	96.0	95.1	94.6	94.0	93.5	93.6	94.0	93.6	93.0
Private rented	100.0	78.4	66.1	54.9	52.2	48.2	40.8	37.2	33.7	34.8	29.4
Social rented	100.0	94.2	91.4	87.6	84.2	81.2	76.3	73.8	71.3	69.4	66.2

Source: Sefton – data from British Household Panel Survey, 2007.